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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party:

Name of Person Appearing

Name of Party

Contact Info

Mike Shakra
Jamie Ernst

Counsel for Bzam Ltd., Bzam
Holdings Inc., Bzam Management
Inc., Bzam Cannabis Corp.,
Folium Life Science Inc.,
102172093 Saskatchewan Ltd.,
The Green Organic Dutchman
Ltd., Medican Organic Inc., High
Road Holding Corp, and Final Bell
Corp.

shakram(@bennettjones.com
ernstj(@bennettjones.com

Andrew Winton

Counsel for Final Bell Holdings
International

awinton@lolg.ca

Natalie Levine

Counsel for Cortland Credit
Lending Corporation

nlevine@cassels.com
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For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party:

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info
For Other, Self-Represented:
Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info
Maria Konyukhova Counsel for FTI As Monitor mkonyukhova@stikeman.com
Nick Avis navis@stikeman.com
Jeffrey Rosenberg FTI As Monitor Jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com
Kamran Hamidi Kamran.hamidi@fticonsulting.com
Harvey Chaiton Counsel for Stone Pine Capital harvey(@chaitons.com

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE PENNY (Revised August 27, 2024):

[11] The applicants move for a stay extension and approval of the Monitor’s fees and those of its counsel.
There is no opposition to the relief sought. The Monitor supports granting the stay extension.

[2] [Iam satisfied that the applicants continue to act in good faith and with due diligence. There are sound
reasons for the stay extension, canvassed in the applicants’ material and by the Monitor. There is
sufficient cash flow to maintain operations under the proposed stay extension to October 15, 2024.

[3] The fees of the Monitor and those of its counsel are proportionate to the length of time for the period
covered and the level of active involvement undertaken. They are approved.

Order to issue in the form signed by me this day.

Qﬁ_ﬁj

Penny J.



mailto:mkonyukhova@stikeman.com
mailto:navis@stikeman.com
mailto:Jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com
mailto:Kamran.hamidi@fticonsulting.com
mailto:harvey@chaitons.com

